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Palomar’s Mission
To provide protection, hope and healing.

Our Vision

We envision an Oklahoma City that is free from

violence, where safety and security is felt. We

integrate innovative services with coIIaborative P

providers to:

* Work together to interrupt the cycle of
violence;

* Provide long-term support for victims and
their children to heal from trauma;

 Hold offenders accountable;

 Empower survivors to thrive.
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Domestic Violence Calls for Service
January 1 — December 31, 2022
Total = 35,999
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TRAVEL Mileage |Time Time (BUS) |To FIC
TIME (CAR)

Medical
DHS

VPO (2x)
Police
Advocacy
Civil Legal

Public
Asst.

TOTAL

10
20
48
24
19
20

22

163 Miles

14 min.

25 min.

56 min.

26 min.

20 min.

26 min.

24 min.

3 hour

10 min.

31 min.

1 hr. 39 min

4 hr. 12 min.

2 hr. 2 min.

2 hr. 40 min.

1 hr. 6 min.

2 hr. 26 min.

14 hours
40 min.

24 miles
roundtrip
26 min.



THE SOLUTION: A FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER

 Palomar: Brings together multi-

disciplinary teams of Courts

. Education & Law
pI"OfESSIOna|S Who Work Job Placement - Enforcement
TOGETHER, in one location, to Pub“w&/ \’
a!leylate the obstacles. for oFood, FIC CivilLegal
victims to access medical, legal, Transportati
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Therapy Spiritual
Child & Elder
Services

therapeutic and social services.

* Collective impact
* Best practice model!



POTENTIAL BARRIERS FOR SURVIVORS

* Time
* Crisis & Trauma
e Safety

* Financial ability
* Poverty

 Survivors with resources may not have access to transportation

* Abuser may:
 Restricts access to S
* Hides keys
* Has car repossessed



Transportation
at Palomar

* One of the most requested needs by
survivors

* Barrier to getting help

e OCPD purchased a van to launch
program

e Safety
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Client Transportation
Rides Provided by Year




WHAT CLIENTS CAN
EXPECT AT PALOMAR

A welcome, comfortable, and safe environment.
e Hospitality: we are here to serve you.
e Client-centered & trauma-informed

* Option to meet with a Navigator or Case Manager

* Develop a customized plan to best meet client’s
needs.

e Children’s Sanctuary

e Coordinate wraparound services with 42 partner
agencies

* Programming as long as they would like services




PALOMAR: A COMMUNITY OF STRENGTH AND HEALING
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The Power of WE




“Safety and security don’t just happen, they are the
result of collective consensus and public investment.
We owe our children, the most vulnerable citizens in
our society, a life free of violence and fear.”

— Nelson Mandela

THANK YOU !

' ‘ Visit us at: www.palomarokc.org
f 405.552.1010



